Welcome to Gran Fondo Goldendale!

A Gran Fondo is a celebrated tradition in Italian cycling culture. A Gran Fondo is a long
distance, mass-participation cycling event. (NOT a race). While not strictly competitive, this
ride is timed to provide some recognition to the top finishers.

Pin numbers on your RIGHT side in a manner that will be visible to officials.

Riders must obey ALL traffic laws on this ride.

Please be aware this is an open course, watch for cars, dogs, rocks etc.

Help is a long way out, ride safely and within your limits.

The course is marked with red arrows on white signs at every turn.

There is a mini market in Lyle with a few nearby coffee/food options

We have a well equipped aid station at mile 55 in Lyle as well as water stations at mile 24
and 72.

SAG is limited so as not to diminish the experience. Primary bail out point are aid stations.
This ride is long and remote. Come prepared!

If you do not finish PLEASE notify scoring.

Join us for the post ride meal at the Goldendale Grange- 228 E Darland Dr,
Goldendale, WA 98620

Upcoming Vicious Cycle Events:

May 21 Gran Fondo Leavenworth - 87 miles, 3 mountain passes, 1 tough ride.
June 11 Gran Fondo Ellensburg — 90 miles, 7500’ climbing, stellar location.

Sept 23 Gran Fondo Winthrop - 80 miles of rugged North Cascades Awesomeness
Fat Tire Revolution — XC Mountain bike racing!

More at www.rideviciouscycle.com

Thanks for coming!

Cue Sheet —>



0.4 mi

3.0 mi

6.8 mi

8.4 mi

9.9 mi

11.2 mi
12.2 mi
13.7 mi
15.3 mi
16.0 mi
17.0 mi
23.0 mi
24.4 mi
25.1 mi
27.4 mi
27.5 mi
33.1 mi
37.2 mi
38.5 mi
55.4 mi
55.5 mi
55.6 mi
55.7 mi
55.8 mi
72.1 mi
72.1 mi
77.1mi
79.5 mi
87.1 mi
87.8 mi
88.6 mi
88.8 mi

Gran Fondo
Goldendale

Turn right onto S Columbus Ave
Continue onto Pine Forest Rd

Turn right onto Knight Rd
Continue onto Pothole Rd

Turn left onto Cedar Valley Rd
Turn right onto Pine Forest Rd
Turn left onto Hunter Rd

Turn right onto E Winterstein Rd
Turn right onto Spring Creek Rd
Turn left onto WA-142 E

Slight right onto Olson Rd

Turn left onto Lyle Goldendale Rd
AID STATION on your left

Turn right onto Cameron Rd

Turn left onto Stringstreet Rd

Turn right onto Dooley Rd
Continue straight onto Dalles Mountain Rd
Turn right onto Uecker Rd

Turn left onto Centerville Hwy
Turn right onto WA-14

Turn right onto 4th St

Turn left onto Klickitat St

AID STATION on your left

Turn right onto WA-142 E

Turn right onto Horseshoe Bend Rd
AID STATION on your right

Turn left to stay on Horseshoe Bend Rd
Turn left to stay on Horseshoe Bend Rd
Turn left onto W Darland Dr
Continue onto Railroad Ave

Turn right onto S Columbus Ave
Turn left onto E Simcoe Dr



