## Welcome to Gran Fondo Goldendale!

A Gran Fondo is a celebrated tradition in Italian cycling culture. A Gran Fondo is a long distance, mass-participation cycling event. (NOT a race). While not strictly competitive, this ride is timed to provide some recognition to the top finishers.

Pin numbers on your RIGHT side in a manner that will be visible to officials.

Riders must obey ALL traffic laws on this ride.

Please be aware this is an open course, watch for cars, dogs, rocks etc.

Help is a long way out, ride safely and within your limits.

The course is marked with red arrows on white signs at every turn.

There is a mini market in Lyle with a few nearby coffee/food options

We have a well equipped aid station at mile 55 in Lyle as well as water stations at mile 24 and 72.

SAG is limited so as not to diminish the experience. Primary bail out point are aid stations. This ride is long and remote. Come prepared!

If you do not finish PLEASE notify scoring.

Join us for the post ride meal at the Goldendale Grange- 228 E Darland Dr, Goldendale, WA 98620

## **Upcoming Vicious Cycle Events:**

May 21 Gran Fondo Leavenworth - 87 miles, 3 mountain passes, 1 tough ride. June 11 Gran Fondo Ellensburg – 90 miles, 7500' climbing, stellar location. Sept 23 Gran Fondo Winthrop - 80 miles of rugged North Cascades Awesomeness Fat Tire Revolution – XC Mountain bike racing!

More at www.rideviciouscycle.com

Thanks for coming!

Cue	Sheet	$\overline{}$
Cuc	JIICCL	

## **Gran Fondo**Goldendale

0.4 mi	Turn right onto S Columbus Ave	
3.0 mi	Continue onto Pine Forest Rd	
6.8 mi	Turn right onto Knight Rd	
8.4 mi	Continue onto Pothole Rd	
9.9 mi	Turn left onto Cedar Valley Rd	
11.2 mi	Turn right onto Pine Forest Rd	
12.2 mi	Turn left onto Hunter Rd	
13.7 mi	Turn right onto E Winterstein Rd	
15.3 mi	Turn right onto Spring Creek Rd	
16.0 mi	Turn left onto WA-142 E	
17.0 mi	Slight right onto Olson Rd	
23.0 mi	Turn left onto Lyle Goldendale Rd	
24.4 mi	AID STATION on your left	
25.1 mi	Turn right onto Cameron Rd	
27.4 mi	Turn left onto Stringstreet Rd	
27.5 mi	Turn right onto Dooley Rd	
33.1 mi	Continue straight onto Dalles Mountain Rd	
37.2 mi	Turn right onto Uecker Rd	
38.5 mi	Turn left onto Centerville Hwy	
55.4 mi	Turn right onto WA-14	
55.5 mi	Turn right onto 4th St	
55.6 mi	Turn left onto Klickitat St	
55.7 mi	AID STATION on your left	
55.8 mi	Turn right onto WA-142 E	
72.1 mi	Turn right onto Horseshoe Bend Rd	
72.1 mi	AID STATION on your right	
77.1 mi	Turn left to stay on Horseshoe Bend Rd	
79.5 mi	Turn left to stay on Horseshoe Bend Rd	
87.1 mi	Turn left onto W Darland Dr	
87.8 mi	Continue onto Railroad Ave	
88.6 mi	Turn right onto S Columbus Ave	
88.8 mi	Turn left onto E Simcoe Dr	